Contract Number|: 4400011681

. Date:| 3/6/2020
State Of SOUth Car Ohna Procurement Officer|: Will Butler
Phone|: 803-737-9854
Participating Addendum Amendment #4 E-Mail Address|: whutler@mumo.sc.gov
Address|{: 1201 Main St Suite 600
Columbia SC 29201

DESCRIPTION: Computer Equipment, Peripherals, and Related Services
USING GOVERNMENTAL UNIT: State Term Contract
CONTRACTOR’S NAME AND ADDRESS: IBM
4660 LA JOLLA VILLAGE DRIVE SUITE 300
SAN DIEGO, CA 92122
TYPE OF CHANGE:

O Change to Contract Scope of Work
O Change to Contract Pricing Pursuant to Existing Contract Clause.
Clause Name . Clause No.

O Administrative Change to Contract (such as changes in paying office, name of Agency Contract Administrator, etc.)
x Other Change

IMPORTANT NOTICE:

x Change Order: Contractor is required to sign this document and return to the procurement officer named above by the
following date: _ 3/16/2020

O Contract Modification: Contractor is reqmred to acknowledge receipt of this document in writing by the following
date: . Contractor does not indicate agreement with change simply by acknowledging receipt.

DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE / MODIFICATION:

This Amendment extends the maximum potential duration of South Carolina’s Participating Addendum with IBM under
the NASPO Master Agreement MNWNC-116 for Computer Equipment, Peripherals & Related Services past the original
“expiration date of March 31, 2020 to July 31, 2021 or until the State enters into a new contract for the acquisition of these

categories of goods, whichever occurs first.

This Amendment also serves to extend the maximum potential duration of South Carolina State Term Contract 4400011681
past the original expiration date of March 31, 2020 to July 31, 2021 or until the State enters into a new contract for the
acquisition of these categories of goods, whichever occurs first.

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the Contract referenced above remain unchanged and in full force and effect.

CONTRAC\Y)R‘S [I'ICATE OF }URRENT COST OR PRICING PATA: The Contractor, certifies that, to the best of its knowledge and
belief, the cost or pric d\@?@&deﬁned by 48 C.F.R™2: Submitted, either actually of ecific identification in writing, by the
Contractor to the Procurenien icer m support of this e date this change order

o€ Of accurate, complete, and curr
is signed. [Procureme/ v Officer musi initial here ' if Certificate inappli 0 this Change Order.
ee "Pricing Data — Audit — Inspection” provision.) (Refererice § 11-35-1830 & R. 19-445.2120)

SIGNATURE OF PERSON AUTHORIZED TO EXECUTE THIS | SIGNATURE OF PERSON AUTHORIZED TO EXECUTE / ISSUE THIS

CHANGE ORDER & CERTIFICATE ON BEHALF OF CONTRACTOR: | CHAN@® ORDER / c T szsuz% OF
USIN
By: X%Af / vss h— ¥

(authorized signature) (authonzegi signature)
/%n"vn gc hoeicl — \/\3\\\ V)M\Q(
(printed name of person signing above) * (printed fame of person signing above)

Its: /\//}‘SPO ?2;1/1,1 ///W Procurement Manager

(title of person sighing above) (title of person signing above)

pate: I Mowel 2020 Date: q?/ /909‘0

A s This ComrocT & opElieS SQ\‘Q\I TO fowm W\CPC\CLL \\-L MO Cost ARNPrice. du e
Jeribieasion re@ueasT S ore TMeporopniate . See FAR /5463 and 52.215-2/,




PARTICIPATING ADDENDUM
NASPO ValuePoint COOPERATIVE PURCHASING PROGRAM

Computer Equipment
Administered by the State of Minnesota (hereinafter “Lead State”)

MASTER AGREEMENT
Master Agreement No: MNWNC-116
IBM Corporation (hereinafter “Contractor”)
And
State of South Carolina, Information Technology Management Office (ITMO),
a unit of the South Carolina State Fiscal Accountability Authority’s
Division of Procurement Services
(hereinafter “Participating State/Entity”)
Participating State Contract Number 4400011681

Amendment #1

Page 1 of 3

Changes:

Under Section 4. Participating State Modification or Additions to Master Agreement, subsection
NN. SUBCONTRACTORS is deleted and replaced with the following:

NN.

SUBCONTRACTORS:

All Contractor's Partners as defined in the Master Agreement, authorized in the State of
South Carolina, as shown on the dedicated Contractor's (cooperative contract) website for
this Agreement, are approved to provide sales support to participants in the NASPO
ValuePoint Master Price Agreement, e.g. for direct order taking, processing, fulfillment or
provisioning. For the avoidance of doubt, such direct order taking, processing, fulfillment or
provisioning shall only be provided with regards to Contractor's products/services. The
Partners' participation will be in accordance with the terms and conditions set forth in the
aforementioned Master Agreement. Orders and payment are issued by the Purchasing
Entity direct to the named Partners under Contractor's Remarketing Program. Orders
must include the Participating State/Entity's Contract Number.

Subject to approval of the Participating State/Entity, and at the sole discretion of
Contractor, Contractor may add Partners at any time during the term of this Participating
Addendum. Contractor may designate a minimum of two Partners and no set maximum
number of Partners to provide sales support. Contractor, in it is sole discretion, is not
required to add, and may delete immediately, any Partner who does not meet Contractor's
established qualifying criteria, or where the addition of the entity would violate any state
or federal law or regulation.

The following is hereby added to Section 4. Participating State Modification or Additions to
Master Agreement:

SS.

AUTHORIZED RESELLERS/DISTRIBUTORS:

As found in SC Consolidated Procurement Code Section 11-35-4810 paragraph 2, Contracts
may be only awarded to manufacturers who will be distributing the products to South
Carolina governmental bodies through South Carolina vendors. Vendor agrees to distribute




PARTICIPATING ADDENDUM
NASPO ValuePoint COOPERATIVE PURCHASING PROGRAM
Computer Equipment
Administered by the State of Minnesota (hereinafter “Lead State”)

MASTER AGREEMENT
Master Agreement No: MNWNC-116
IBM Corporation (hereinafter “Contractor”)
And
State of South Carolina, Information Technology Management Office (ITMO),
a unit of the South Carolina State Fiscal Accountability Authority’s
Division of Procurement Services
(hereinafter “Participating State/Entity”)
Participating State Contract Number 4400011681

Amendment #1

Page 2 of 3

its products to South Carolina governmental bodies through vendors registered with the
South Carolina Secretary of State as an authorized South Carolina vendor
http://www.scsos.com. All resellers/distributors will be issued their own contract number
and must be approved by the ITMO Procurement Officer. Only those resellers /distributors
found to be responsive and responsible by the State will be awarded any contract under this
SC participation addendum.

IN WITNESS WHEREGQF, the parties have executed this Addendum as of the date of execution

by both parties below.
Participating State: Contractor:
State of South Carolina IBM Corporation

By: ' By: Q

QU,KM\,N.H N du o~ %' ol —
Name: . Name:

Joha nne M. S ul i wan Karen Schneider

Title: Title:

Procusrement yYlauna 6 € | NASPO ValuePoint Program Mgr
Date: - Date:

4]1a|11 S - §- 200 F

For questions on executing a participating addendum, please contact:

NASPO ValuePoint

Cooperative Development Coordinator

Tim Hay

Telephone

503-428-5705

E-mail

thay@naspovaluepoint.org




PARTICIPATING ADDENDUM
NASPO ValuePoint COOPERATIVE PURCHASING PROGRAM
Computer Equipment
Administered by the State of Minnesota (hereinafter “Lead State”)

MASTER AGREEMENT
Master Agreement No: MNWNC-116
IBM Corporation (hereinafter “Contractor”)
And
State of South Carolina, Information Technology Management Office (ITMO),
a unit of the South Carolina State Fiscal Accountability Authority’s
Division of Procurement Services
(hereinafter “Participating State/Entity”)
Participating State Contract Number 4400011681

Amendment #1

Page 3 of 3

[Please email fully executed PDF copy of this document to
PA@naspovaluepoint.org to support documentation of participation and posting in
appropriate data bases]


















































































	SC IBM Amendment 2
	IBM SC PA Complete as of 4-19-17
	SC IBM Amendment 1.PDF
	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3



